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Friday, 23rd April 2021

9:30 – Opening address

Marco Vivarelli (Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore) – Project Principal Investigator

9:45 – Morning session

Chair: Andrea Mina (Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna)

Dolores Añón Higón (University of Valencia)
Industry-University links and firms’ resilience during the Great Recession: Evidence from Spanish firms
discussant: Maria Enrica Virgillito (Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna)

Jacopo Staccioli (Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore)
Labour-saving technologies and occupational exposure
discussant: Vincent Van Roy (European Commission)

Daniele Moschella (Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna)
For whom the bell tolls: the e�ects of automation on wage and gender inequality within firms
discussant: Liuchun Deng (Yale-NUS College)

11:45 co�ee break
12:00 – Round table

Chair: Ivana Pais (Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore)

Alessandro Arrighetti (University of Parma)
Daniela Freddi (IRES Emilia Romagna)
Francesco Garibaldo (Fondazione Claudio Saba�ini)
Mario Pianta (Scuola Normale Superiore)

13:30 lunch break
14:30 – A�ernoon session

Chair: Franco Malerba (Università Bocconi)

Elena Cefis (University of Bergamo)
Landmarks as lighthouses: firms’ innovation and exit routes during the crisis
discussant: Mehmet Ugur (University of Greenwich)

Nikolas Zolas (US Census Bureau)
Colocation of Production and Innovation: Evidence from the United States
discussant: Arianna Martinelli (Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna)

Aliasghar Bahoo-Torodi (Università Bocconi)
Knowledge Context of Entrepreneurship, New Entrants’ Capabilities, and Performance Outcomes
discussant: Simone Maria Grabner (Università Bocconi)

16:30 – Closing wrap up

Marco Vivarelli (Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore) – Project Principal Investigator
∗The organisers acknowledge support by the project “Technological change, industry evolution and employment dynamics”

funded by the MIUR Proge�i di Ricerca di Rilevante Interesse Nazionale (PRIN) Bando 2017 – grant no. 201799ZJSN.



List of participants

Name Surname A�iliation Email

Dolores Añón Higón University of Valencia madoahi@uv.es

Alessandro Arrighe�i University of Parma alessandro.arrighetti@unipr.it

Aliasghar Bahoo-Torodi Università Bocconi aliasghar.bahoo@unibocconi.it

Laura Barbieri Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore laura.barbieri@unicatt.it

Carlo Bellavite Pellegrini Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore carlo.bellavite@unicatt.it

Giulio Bo�azzi Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna giulio.bottazzi@santannapisa.it

Randolph Bruno University College London randolph.bruno@ucl.ac.uk

Paola Calogero Università Bocconi paola.calogero@unibocconi.it

Sara Caria Instituto de Altos Estudios Nacionales sara.caria@iaen.edu.ec

Raul Caruso Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore raul.caruso@unicatt.it

Elena Cefis University of Bergamo elena.cefis@unibg.it

Armanda Cetrulo Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna armanda.cetrulo@santannapisa.it

Nicole�a Corrocher Università Bocconi nicoletta.corrocher@unibocconi.it

Liuchun Deng Yale-NUS College, Singapore liuchun.deng@yale-nus.edu.sg

Piotr Dzikowski University of Zielona Góra p.dzikowski@wez.uz.zgora.pl

Edoardo Ferrucci Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna edoardo.ferrucci@santannapisa.it

Roberto Fontana University of Pavia roberto.fontana@unipv.it

Daniela Freddi Fondazione IRES daniela.freddi@er.cgil.it

Francesco Garibaldo Fondazione Claudio Saba�ini fgaribaldo@gmail.com

Claudia Ghise�i Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore claudia.ghisetti@unicatt.it

Simone Maria Grabner Università Bocconi simone.grabner@unibocconi.it

Paola Graziano Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore paola.graziano@unicatt.it

Marco Grazzi Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore marco.grazzi@unicatt.it

Marco Guerzoni University of Milano-Bicocca marco.guerzoni@unimib.it

Li Le Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna le.li@santannapisa.it

Ma�eo Lucchese Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore matteo.lucchese@unicatt.it

Alessandro Lucini Paioni University of Bath a.lucini.paioni@bath.ac.uk

Franco Malerba Università Bocconi franco.malerba@unibocconi.it

Arianna Martinelli Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna arianna.martinelli@santannapisa.it

Silvia Massini University of Manchester silvia.massini@manchester.ac.uk

Alvise Mengaldo Utrecht University alvise.mengaldo@studbocconi.it

Andrea Mina Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna andrea.mina@santannapisa.it

Fabio Montobbio Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore fabio.montobbio@unicatt.it

Andrea Morrison Utrecht University a.morrison@uu.nl

Daniele Moschella Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna daniele.moschella@santannapisa.it

Samuele Murtino Utrecht University s.murtinu@uu.nl

Chiara Mussida Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore chiara.mussida@unicatt.it

Alessandro Nuvolari Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna alessandro.nuvolari@santannapisa.it

Ivana Pais Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore ivana.pais@unicatt.it

Elisa Palagi Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna elisa.palagi@santannapisa.it

Gianluca Pallante Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna gianluca.pallante@santannapisa.it

Laura Pellegrini Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore laura.pellegrini@unicatt.it

Gabriele Pellegrino Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore gabriele.pellegrino@unicatt.it

Mario Pianta Scuola Normale Superiore mario.pianta@sns.it

Claudio Piga University of Genova claudio.piga@unige.it

Mariacristina Piva Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore mariacristina.piva@unicatt.it

Jelena Reljic Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna jelena.reljic@santannapisa.it

Paolo Rizzi Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore paolo.rizzi@unicatt.it

Danilo Spinola Birmingham City University danilo.sartorellospinola@bcu.ac.uk

Jacopo Staccioli Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore jacopo.staccioli@unicatt.it

Federico Tamagni Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna federico.tamagni@santannapisa.it

Tania Treibich Maastricht University t.treibich@maastrichtuniversity.nl

Olga Trunova University of Bologna olga.trunova2@unibo.it

Mehmet Ugur University of Greenwich m.ugur@gre.ac.uk

Vincent Van Roy European Commission vincent.van-roy@ec.europa.eu

Francesco Venturini University of Perugia francesco.venturini@unipg.it

Oscar Vicente Chirivella University of Valencia oscar.vicente@uv.es

Maria Enrica Virgillito Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna mariaenrica.virgillito@santannapisa.it

Marco Vivarelli Università Ca�olica del Sacro Cuore marco.vivarelli@unicatt.it

Lorenzo Zirulia University of Milan lorenzo.zirulia@unimi.it

Nikolas Zolas US Census Bureau nikolas.j.zolas@census.gov

mailto:madoahi@uv.es
mailto:alessandro.arrighetti@unipr.it
mailto:aliasghar.bahoo@unibocconi.it
mailto:laura.barbieri@unicatt.it
mailto:carlo.bellavite@unicatt.it
mailto:giulio.bottazzi@santannapisa.it
mailto:randolph.bruno@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:paola.calogero@unibocconi.it
mailto:sara.caria@iaen.edu.ec
mailto:raul.caruso@unicatt.it
mailto:elena.cefis@unibg.it
mailto:armanda.cetrulo@santannapisa.it
mailto:nicoletta.corrocher@unibocconi.it
mailto:liuchun.deng@yale-nus.edu.sg
mailto:p.dzikowski@wez.uz.zgora.pl
mailto:edoardo.ferrucci@santannapisa.it
mailto:roberto.fontana@unipv.it
mailto:daniela.freddi@er.cgil.it
mailto:fgaribaldo@gmail.com
mailto:claudia.ghisetti@unicatt.it
mailto:simone.grabner@unibocconi.it
mailto:paola.graziano@unicatt.it
mailto:marco.grazzi@unicatt.it
mailto:marco.guerzoni@unimib.it
mailto:le.li@santannapisa.it
mailto:matteo.lucchese@unicatt.it
mailto:a.lucini.paioni@bath.ac.uk
mailto:franco.malerba@unibocconi.it
mailto:arianna.martinelli@santannapisa.it
mailto:silvia.massini@manchester.ac.uk
mailto:alvise.mengaldo@studbocconi.it
mailto:andrea.mina@santannapisa.it
mailto:fabio.montobbio@unicatt.it
mailto:a.morrison@uu.nl
mailto:daniele.moschella@santannapisa.it
mailto:s.murtinu@uu.nl
mailto:chiara.mussida@unicatt.it
mailto:alessandro.nuvolari@santannapisa.it
mailto:ivana.pais@unicatt.it
mailto:elisa.palagi@santannapisa.it
mailto:gianluca.pallante@santannapisa.it
mailto:laura.pellegrini@unicatt.it
mailto:gabriele.pellegrino@unicatt.it
mailto:mario.pianta@sns.it
mailto:claudio.piga@unige.it
mailto:mariacristina.piva@unicatt.it
mailto:jelena.reljic@santannapisa.it
mailto:paolo.rizzi@unicatt.it
mailto:danilo.sartorellospinola@bcu.ac.uk
mailto:jacopo.staccioli@unicatt.it
mailto:federico.tamagni@santannapisa.it
mailto:t.treibich@maastrichtuniversity.nl
mailto:olga.trunova2@unibo.it
mailto:m.ugur@gre.ac.uk
mailto:vincent.van-roy@ec.europa.eu
mailto:francesco.venturini@unipg.it
mailto:oscar.vicente@uv.es
mailto:mariaenrica.virgillito@santannapisa.it
mailto:marco.vivarelli@unicatt.it
mailto:lorenzo.zirulia@unimi.it
mailto:nikolas.j.zolas@census.gov

